BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 889 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "the Comptroller and to"; in lines 7 and 12, in each instance, strike "Comptroller" and substitute "<u>Attorney General</u>"; and in line 11, strike "prescribing" and substitute "<u>establishing</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 25, strike the first "COMPTROLLER" and substitute "<u>ATTORNEY</u> <u>GENERAL</u>"; in the same line, strike "COMPTROLLER AND"; and in line 36, strike "AND COMPTROLLER".

On page 4, in line 18, strike "AND THE COMPTROLLER".

On page 5 in lines 6 and 35, on page 6 in lines 1, 4, 5, 7, 9, 19, and 24, on page 8 in lines 25, 29, and 30, and on page 9 in line 29, in each instance, strike "COMPTROLLER" and substitute "<u>ATTORNEY GENERAL</u>".

On page 7, in lines 10, 12, 14, and 22, in each instance, strike "THE COMPTROLLER AND".

On page 8, in line 18, after "COMPTROLLER" insert "OR THE ATTORNEY GENERAL".

On page 9, in line 34, after "THE" insert "ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE".

On page 11, in line 11, strike "Comptroller" and substitute "Attorney General".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, in line 27, strike "20" and substitute "21"; and in line 29, strike "AS" and

substitute "IN THE FORM AND MANNER".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 35, after "§ 16-504(C)" insert "<u>OR § 16-506(A)</u>"; in line 36, strike "THAT SECTION" and substitute "<u>THIS SUBTITLE</u>"; and in line 37, strike "§ 16-211" and substitute "<u>UNDER §§ 16-211 AND 16-212</u>"; and in the same line, strike "ARTICLE" and substitute "<u>TITLE</u>".

On page 9, strike in their entirety lines 5 and 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 10, in line 26, strike "or" and substitute a comma; and in line 27, after "(4)" insert "<u>,</u> <u>OR PARAGRAPH (5)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 11, in line 6, strike "August 1" and substitute "<u>October 21</u>"; in the same line, after "2003" insert "<u>, covering the period July 1, 2003 through September 30, 2003</u>"; and in line 12, strike "November 1" and substitute "<u>September 15</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2 in lines 21 and 33, and on page 3 in line 4, in each instance, strike "SAME".

On page 2 in lines 21 and 33, and on page 3 in lines 1, 4, 6, and 8, in each instance, strike "AS".

On page 2, in line 31, strike "INCLUDES".

On page 3, in line 19, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

On page 4, in line 24, strike "THEREOF" and substitute "OF THE APPOINTMENT".

On page 4, in lines 30 and 36, in each instance, strike "PROMULGATED" and substitute "<u>ADOPTED</u>"; and in line 35, strike "PURSUANT TO" and substitute "<u>UNDER</u>".

On page 5, in line 10, strike "SUCH" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and in line 20, strike "PURSUANT TO" and substitute "<u>IN ACCORDANCE WITH</u>".

On page 6, in line 17, strike "JUDGEMENT" and substitute "JUDGMENT"; in line 25,

HB0889/636485/1 HGO Amendments to HB 889 Page 3 of 3

strike "AS" and substitute "<u>THAT</u>"; in line 27, strike "IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL FOR ANY" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; and in the same line, strike "TO" and substitute "<u>MAY NOT</u>".

On page 7 in lines 30 and 31, and on page 8 in lines 19 and 20, in each instance, strike ", BUT NOT LIMITED TO,".

On page 8, in line 1, strike "IS AUTHORIZED TO" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; in line 7, after "STATE" insert a comma; in line 10, strike the second "THE" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 15, after "FUND" insert a comma; and in line 19, after "INFORMATION" insert a comma.

On page 9, in line 18, strike "SUCH" and substitute "<u>THOSE</u>"; in line 29, strike "OF" and substitute "<u>BY</u>"; and in lines 31 and 32, strike "THE MANNER PRESCRIBED BY" and substitute "<u>ACCORDANCE WITH</u>".

On page 10, in line 25, strike "SUBTITLE 5,"; and in the same line, after "TITLE 16" insert ", <u>SUBTITLE 5</u>".